

Nicosia, 11 August 2021

Announcement

Commencement of trading on the EN.A. Plus segment of the Alternative Market

The company Phoenix Vega Mezz PLC (the «Company») announces that trading of its shares, i.e. 1,250,367,229 common voting shares of nominal value €0.05 each, is set to commence on Thursday, 12 August 2021 on the EN.A. PLUS segment of the Alternative Market ("EN.A. PLUS"). On 4 August 2021 the Listings and Market Operation Committee of the Athens Stock Exchange approved the admission of the Company's shares to EN.A. PLUS (the "Admission").

The EN.A Nominated Adviser of the Company for the Admission is Grant Thornton S.A.

The shares of the Company will trade under the ticker symbol **ΦBMEZZ** in Greek alphabet and **PVMEZZ** in Latin alphabet. The opening price of the Company's shares is set at €0.05 per share. The shares will be credited in the securities accounts of the beneficiaries held in the Dematerialised Securities System (DSS) before the commencement of trading. The Admission Document pertaining to the Admission of the shares on EN.A. PLUS is available in electronic format, as from 4 August 2021, on the websites of ATHEX (https://www.athexgroup.gr), the Company (www.phoenixvegamezz.com.cy) and the EN.A. Nominated Adviser (https://www.grant-thornton.gr).

For further information, shareholders may refer to Mr. Sgagias Ioannis (Mitropoleos 9, 10557 Athens, tel: (+30) 210 333 5039, e-mail: info@phoenixvegamezz.com).